
Mexico Beach Community Development Council 
102 Canal Parkway 

Mexico Beach, FL 32456 

Date: June 12, 2024 

To: 
Governor Ron DeSantis Senator Kathleen Passidomo Representative Paul Renner 
Office of the Governor  Florida Senate President Speaker of the House 
State of Florida 409 The Capitol 420 The Capitol 
400 South Monroe Street 404 South Monroe Street 402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32399 Tallahassee, FL 32399 

Re: DMO Visit Florida Partner Financial Submissions 

To: Whom it May Concern, 

Enclosed you will find copies of the following deliverables that have been required by Florida Statutes 
288.1226 (13) (c) from the Mexico Beach Community Development Council, INC. The Mexico Beach 
Community Development Council is a component unit of the Bay County Tourist Development Council in 
Bay County.  

Per the financial reporting requirements, we have included the total amount of revenues received from 
public and private sources, operating budgets, employee salaries, itemized account of all expenditures, 
including those with Visit Florida, and our travel and entertainment expenditures.  

Should you or your office have any questions or need further information, please let our office know. 

Respectfully, 

Kimberly Shoaf 
President  
Mexico Beach Community Development Council 
(850) 648-8196



Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
FY23 Budget

Income
4000 BOCC Contract Fund 126 $475,900.00
4002 Contract Funds from Previous Year $100,000.00
4010 Miscellaneous/Promo Items $2,000.00
4030 Calendar Income $3,000.00
4035 Interest Income $10.00

Total Income $580,910.00

Budget
6019 Uniforms $100.00
6020 Volunteer/Tourist Certificates $75.00
6025 Director Cell Phone $1,280.00
6030 Director & Officer Insurance $1,350.00
6035 Office Supplies $2,500.00
6040 Office Equipment $1,000.00
6050 Dues & Subscriptions $8,000.00
6055 Shipping & Postage $9,000.00

Budget
7020 Event Sponsorships $6,000.00
7025 Events by CDC $7,000.00
7030 Media Advertising $220,000.00
7031 Advertising Resources $32,000.00
7035 Newsletter $30,000.00
7040 Local Channel/TV Show $1,000.00
7045 Visitor's Guide $4,000.00
7050 Calendar $5,560.00
7055 Photos & Video $4,000.00
7060 Webcam $5,000.00
7066 Promo Materials $2,600.00
7067 Website Development & Hosting $8,000.00

Budget
7080 Canal Dredging Assistance $15,000.00
7085 Beach Cleaning Assistance $6,000.00
7090 Tourist Related Park Operations $5,000.00
7095 Other Beach Maintenance Project $25,000.00

Budget
6001 Employee Payroll $103,375.00
6007 Employee Insurance $32,179.00
6015 Payroll Taxes $7,909.00

Budget
7005 Accounting Services $2,675.00
7010 Audit Services $10,270.00
7015 Technology Services $399.00
7016 Legal Services $1,000.00

Operating Revenues

Administrative Expenses

Advertising Expenses

Beach Project Expenses

Personnel Expenses

Professional Expenses
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Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
FY23 Budget

Budget
7070 Travel Lodging $2,500.00
7071 Mileage $2,000.00
7075 Tradeshows/Conventions $3,000.00

Budget
6060 Telephone/Internet $2,500.00
6065 Electricity $1,163.00
6070 Water Service (Culligan) $360.00
6075 Pest Control $240.00
6090 Tourist Development Office Rent $3,000.00
6095 Insurance-Welcome Center $2,000.00
7000 Capital Improvements $1,000.00
7001 Welcome Center Landscaping $4,800.00
8050 Miscellaneous Expenses $689.00
8060 Security $386.00

$580,910.00

 

Travel & Convention Expenses

Welcome Center Expenses

Total Expenditures

MBCDC Board Approved: 7/21/2022
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 9:09 AM
 06/12/24
 Cash Basis

 Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
 Profit & Loss Detail

 October 2022 through September 2023

Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Debit Credit Original Amount Balance

Income

Operating Revenues

4000 ꞏ BOCC Contract_Fund 126

General Journal 10/01/2022 JE#6R  Reverse of GJE JE#6 -- 6,485.00 6,485.00 6,485.00

Invoice 10/13/2022 2237 Bay County Tourist Tax FY23 Budget Contract 475,900.00 475,900.00 482,385.00

General Journal 09/30/2023 JE#3 
To adjust revenue, AR, prepaids, and deferred revenue to 
balances per the BOCC 63,987.00 -63,987.00 418,398.00

General Journal 09/30/2023 JE#9 

To record the current year OPEB liability, DI, and DO based on the 
actuarial study 1,740.00 1,740.00 420,138.00

Total 4000 ꞏ BOCC Contract_Fund 126 63,987.00 484,125.00 420,138.00

4002 ꞏ Contract Funds_Previous Year

Invoice 10/20/2022 2236 Bay County Tourist Tax FY22 funds 1,942.77 1,942.77 1,942.77

Invoice 09/21/2023 2240 Bay County Tourist Tax Contract fund from prev. year; For FY23 2,245.66 2,245.66 4,188.43

Total 4002 ꞏ Contract Funds_Previous Year 0.00 4,188.43 4,188.43

4010 ꞏ Miscellaneous/Promo Items

General Journal 10/01/2022 JE#4R  Reverse of GJE JE#4 -- 2.00 2.00 2.00

Check 10/05/2022 EFT Florida Department of Revenue September 2022 sales tax (FY22) 1.64 -1.64 0.36

Deposit 10/07/2022 Merch sale; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 24.61

Deposit 10/14/2022 Merch sales; Square (CC) 28.15 28.15 52.76

Deposit 10/18/2022 Miscellaneous 200.00 200.00 252.76

Deposit 10/20/2022 Merch sales; Square (cash) 50.00 50.00 302.76

Deposit 10/26/2022 Merch sales; Square (cash) 50.00 50.00 352.76

Deposit 10/31/2022 Merch sale; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 377.01

Check 11/04/2022 EFT Florida Department of Revenue October sales tax 11.72 -11.72 365.29

Deposit 11/09/2022 Merch items; Square (online CC) 8.20 8.20 373.49

Deposit 11/21/2022 Merch sales; Square CC 48.50 48.50 421.99

Deposit 12/01/2022 Merch sales; Sqare (CC; 11-30-22 sale date) 36.05 36.05 458.04

Deposit 12/05/2022 Merch sales; online Square (CC) 35.98 35.98 494.02

Check 12/06/2022 EFT Florida Department of Revenue November sales tax; Conf: 221205337984 6.31 -6.31 487.71

Deposit 12/06/2022 Merch sales; online Square (CC) 60.08 60.08 547.79

Deposit 12/07/2022 Merch sales; online Square (CC) 65.33 65.33 613.12

Deposit 12/09/2022 Merch sales; online Square (CC) 13.21 13.21 626.33

Deposit 12/12/2022 Merch sales; Square (cash) 25.00 25.00 651.33

Deposit 12/13/2022 Merch sale; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 675.58

Deposit 12/15/2022 Miscellaneous 45.00 45.00 720.58

Deposit 12/28/2022 -MULTIPLE- 47.90 47.90 768.48

Deposit 12/29/2022 Merch sales; Square (CC) 9.41 9.41 777.89

Deposit 12/30/2022 Merch sales; Square (CC) 102.07 102.07 879.96

Deposit 12/30/2022 -MULTIPLE- 40.00 40.00 919.96

Deposit 01/03/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 944.21

Check 01/05/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue December sales tax payment 18.29 -18.29 925.92

Deposit 01/12/2023 Merch sales; NFC 25.00 25.00 950.92

Check 02/06/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue January 2023 sales tax payment 1.64 -1.64 949.28

Deposit 02/06/2023 -MULTIPLE- 70.00 70.00 1,019.28

Deposit 02/09/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 48.50 48.50 1,067.78

Deposit 02/21/2023 Merch sales; Square (cc) 26.20 26.20 1,093.98
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 9:09 AM
 06/12/24
 Cash Basis

 Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
 Profit & Loss Detail

 October 2022 through September 2023

Deposit 02/27/2023 Merch sales 60.00 60.00 1,153.98

Deposit 02/28/2023 Merch sale; Square (CC) 29.12 29.12 1,183.10

Check 03/09/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue Feb sales tax; conf. 230308224444 13.89 -13.89 1,169.21

Deposit 03/09/2023 Merch sale; Square (online) 106.51 106.51 1,275.72

Deposit 03/22/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,299.97

Deposit 04/03/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 63.99 63.99 1,363.96

Check 04/05/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue March 2023 sales tax payment 12.94 -12.94 1,351.02

Deposit 04/06/2023 2452 Promo items; JMullen 25.00 25.00 1,376.02

Deposit 04/07/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,400.27

Deposit 04/25/2023 Merch sale; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,424.52

Deposit 04/28/2023 Merch sales; Square (cc) 48.60 48.60 1,473.12

Check 05/04/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue April 2023 sales tax 6.55 -6.55 1,466.57

Deposit 05/12/2023 Merch sale; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,490.82

Deposit 05/15/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 72.95 72.95 1,563.77

Deposit 06/05/2023 Merch sales; Square (cash) 25.00 25.00 1,588.77

Deposit 06/12/2023 Miscellaneous/donation 115.00 115.00 1,703.77

Check 06/13/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue May 2023 Sales Tax 6.55 -6.55 1,697.22

Deposit 06/20/2023 Merch sale; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,721.47

Deposit 06/20/2023 Merch; Square 25.00 25.00 1,746.47

Deposit 07/03/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC, taken on 6/30) 24.25 24.25 1,770.72

Deposit 07/03/2023 Merch sales; Square 75.00 75.00 1,845.72

Deposit 07/05/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,869.97

Deposit 07/05/2023 Merch sales; Square 25.00 25.00 1,894.97

Deposit 07/06/2023 Merch sales; Square (cash) 25.00 25.00 1,919.97

Check 07/07/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue June sales tax 6.56 -6.56 1,913.41

Deposit 07/10/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 24.25 24.25 1,937.66

Deposit 07/19/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 72.85 72.85 2,010.51

Deposit 07/27/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 48.60 48.60 2,059.11

Deposit 08/03/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 48.60 48.60 2,107.71

Check 08/07/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue July sales tax payment 19.65 -19.65 2,088.06

Deposit 08/11/2023 Merch sales; Square 30.00 30.00 2,118.06

Deposit 08/12/2023 Merch sales; Square (CC) 131.29 131.29 2,249.35

Check 09/07/2023 EFT Florida Department of Revenue August sales tax payment 2023 14.06 -14.06 2,235.29

Total 4010 ꞏ Miscellaneous/Promo Items 119.80 2,355.09 2,235.29

4015 ꞏ Co-Op Income

Invoice 12/27/2022 2238 TDC Gulf County

Adirondack Time Zone Chair Build; Cost split with MBCDC for 
Labor & Materials 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

Invoice 02/27/2023 2239 TDC Gulf County Painting of Time Zone Chair by Stephanie Crow 200.00 200.00 1,700.00

Total 4015 ꞏ Co-Op Income 0.00 1,700.00 1,700.00

4030 ꞏ Calendar Income

Deposit 10/11/2022 362130 -MULTIPLE- 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

Deposit 10/18/2022 2704 L. Adams 40 calendars & shipping 150.00 150.00 3,150.00

Deposit 11/10/2022 9001 Gammell 10.00 10.00 3,160.00

Deposit 12/05/2022 Calendar Sale; online Square 2.50 2.50 3,162.50

Deposit 12/06/2022 Calendar; online Square (CC) 119.32 119.32 3,281.82

Deposit 12/07/2022 Calendar; online Square (CC) 29.48 29.48 3,311.30

Deposit 12/08/2022 5247 -MULTIPLE- 33.00 33.00 3,344.30

 Page 2 of 17



 9:09 AM
 06/12/24
 Cash Basis

 Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
 Profit & Loss Detail

 October 2022 through September 2023

Deposit 12/08/2022 Calendar; online Square (CC) 20.64 20.64 3,364.94

Deposit 12/09/2022 Calendar; online Square (CC) 9.11 9.11 3,374.05

Deposit 12/13/2022 Calendar; online Square (CC) 15.24 15.24 3,389.29

Deposit 12/15/2022 537 J. Hubbard; Calendar; S&H 2.00 2.00 3,391.29

Deposit 12/19/2022 Calendars; Square (online) 6.98 6.98 3,398.27

Deposit 12/27/2022 Calendar online; Square (CC) 12/24 23.02 23.02 3,421.29

Deposit 12/28/2022 -MULTIPLE- 23.69 23.69 3,444.98

Deposit 01/04/2023 Calendar online; Square 2.13 2.13 3,447.11

Deposit 01/09/2023 Calendar; online Square 2.13 2.13 3,449.24

Deposit 01/11/2023 Calendar online; square 2.13 2.13 3,451.37

Deposit 01/19/2023 Calendar online; Square (cc) 2.13 2.13 3,453.50

Deposit 01/30/2023 Calendar online; Square (cc) 9.41 9.41 3,462.91

Total 4030 ꞏ Calendar Income 0.00 3,462.91 3,462.91

4035 ꞏ Interest Income

Deposit 10/31/2022 Interest 10.85 10.85 10.85

Deposit 11/30/2022 Interest 7.07 7.07 17.92

Deposit 12/31/2022 Interest 8.49 8.49 26.41

Deposit 01/31/2023 Interest 7.25 7.25 33.66

Deposit 02/28/2023 Interest 7.73 7.73 41.39

Deposit 03/31/2023 Interest 8.73 8.73 50.12

Deposit 04/30/2023 Interest 11.10 11.10 61.22

Deposit 05/31/2023 Interest 8.61 8.61 69.83

Deposit 06/30/2023 Interest 10.66 10.66 80.49

Deposit 07/31/2023 Interest 10.68 10.68 91.17

Deposit 08/31/2023 Interest 10.56 10.56 101.73

Deposit 09/30/2023 Interest 9.54 9.54 111.27

Total 4035 ꞏ Interest Income 0.00 111.27 111.27

Total Operating Revenues 64,106.80 495,942.70 431,835.90

Total Income 64,106.80 495,942.70 431,835.90

64,106.80 495,942.70 431,835.90

Expense

Administrative Expenses

6019 ꞏ Uniforms

Check 08/31/2023 7695 Chase Card Services Zazzle; employee name badges 21.94 21.94 21.94

Total 6019 ꞏ Uniforms 21.94 0.00 21.94

6020 ꞏ Volunteer/Tourist Certificates

Check 08/14/2023 7686 Caribbean Coffee

Reimbursement: Five ($5.00 each) city employee appreciation 
certificates 25.00 25.00 25.00

Check 08/24/2023 7690 Caribbean Coffee

Reimbursement: Five ($5.00 each) city employee appreciation 
certificates 25.00 25.00 50.00

Check 09/14/2023 7699 Caribbean Coffee Appreciation Certificate Reimbs; 3x$5 each 15.00 15.00 65.00

Check 09/18/2023 7703 Mexico Beach Sweets Appreciation certificates, reimbursement ($5x6); MB City Staff 30.00 30.00 95.00

Total 6020 ꞏ Volunteer/Tourist Certificates 95.00 0.00 95.00

6025 ꞏ Director Cell Phone

General Journal 10/01/2022 JE#4R  Reverse of GJE JE#4 -- 108.00 -108.00 -108.00

Check 10/27/2022 7565 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges Sept. 2022 (FY22) 108.31 108.31 0.31

Check 12/01/2022 7576 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges Oct 23 108.31 108.31 108.62
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 9:09 AM
 06/12/24
 Cash Basis

 Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
 Profit & Loss Detail

 October 2022 through September 2023

Check 12/29/2022 7592 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges for Nov. 108.31 108.31 216.93

Check 02/02/2023 7602 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges Dec. 2022 108.19 108.19 325.12

Check 03/02/2023 7612 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges for Jan. 2023 108.19 108.19 433.31

Check 03/30/2023 7626 Chase Card Services Verizon; Director cell charges for Feb. 2023 108.19 108.19 541.50

Check 04/27/2023 7636 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell phone- March 108.08 108.08 649.58

Check 06/01/2023 7650 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges- April 108.08 108.08 757.66

Check 07/07/2023 7668 Chase Card Services Verizon; KS phone charges- May 108.08 108.08 865.74

Check 08/03/2023 7677 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges- June 2023 108.10 108.10 973.84

Check 08/31/2023 7695 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell charges July 108.10 108.10 1,081.94

Check 09/28/2023 7706 Chase Card Services Verizon; director cell phone charges- Aug. 2023 108.18 108.18 1,190.12

General Journal 09/30/2023 JE#1  KS Sept cell charges 108.32 108.32 1,298.44

Total 6025 ꞏ Director Cell Phone 1,406.44 108.00 1,298.44

6030 ꞏ Director & Officer Insurance

Check 07/13/2023 7669 Philadelphia Insurance Companies D&O insurance coverage; July 2023-2024 1,329.24 1,329.24 1,329.24

Total 6030 ꞏ Director & Officer Insurance 1,329.24 0.00 1,329.24

6035 ꞏ Office Supplies

Check 10/27/2022 7565 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 57.77 57.77 57.77

Check 12/01/2022 7576 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 140.35 140.35 198.12

Check 12/29/2022 7592 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 192.18 192.18 390.30

Check 02/02/2023 7602 Chase Card Services Amazon; office supplies, date stamp 9.36 9.36 399.66

Check 03/02/2023 7612 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 523.59 523.59 923.25

Check 03/13/2023 EFT Intuit Reorder of checks; qty. 1000 310.28 310.28 1,233.53

Check 03/30/2023 7626 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 174.39 174.39 1,407.92

Check 04/27/2023 7636 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 37.43 37.43 1,445.35

Check 07/07/2023 7668 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 169.71 169.71 1,615.06

Check 08/03/2023 7677 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 504.66 504.66 2,119.72

Check 08/31/2023 7695 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 32.08 32.08 2,151.80

Check 09/28/2023 7706 Chase Card Services Amazon; Office supplies 72.45 72.45 2,224.25

Total 6035 ꞏ Office Supplies 2,224.25 0.00 2,224.25

6040 ꞏ Office Equipment

Check 12/01/2022 7576 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 355.33 355.33 355.33

Check 03/30/2023 7626 Chase Card Services Amazon; water cooler dispenser 43.50 43.50 398.83

Check 08/31/2023 7695 Chase Card Services Amazon; Bookcase (2) 342.38 342.38 741.21

Check 09/28/2023 7706 Chase Card Services Amazon; office chairs for KS office 169.56 169.56 910.77

General Journal 09/30/2023 JE#1  -MULTIPLE- 143.90 143.90 1,054.67

Total 6040 ꞏ Office Equipment 1,054.67 0.00 1,054.67

6050 ꞏ Dues & Subscriptions

Check 10/13/2022 7554 Destinations Florida Destinations FL Membership; Oct 22-Sept 23 910.00 910.00 910.00

Check 10/20/2022 7559 Stow Away Yearly storage unit rental; Nov 22- Oct. 23; Unit 118 MBCDC 761.42 761.42 1,671.42

Check 11/21/2022 7574 Bay County Chamber of Commerce Annual web advertising listing for FY23 10.00 10.00 1,681.42

Check 12/01/2022 7576 Chase Card Services Canva; annual subscription 119.99 119.99 1,801.41

Check 12/29/2022 7592 Chase Card Services Star Newspaper annual subscription 49.50 49.50 1,850.91

Check 01/26/2023 7597 Hootsuite Inc. Annual social media platform; one seat- hootsuite enterprise 2,596.00 2,596.00 4,446.91

Check 03/02/2023 7610 Bay County Chamber of Commerce Annual membership; 04/2023-03/2024 250.00 250.00 4,696.91

Check 03/02/2023 7612 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 144.79 144.79 4,841.70

Check 03/09/2023 7618 Florida Department of State

Amendment of Division of Corps for 2004 Change in Articles re: 
Board Seats 43.75 43.75 4,885.45
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 9:09 AM
 06/12/24
 Cash Basis

 Mexico Beach Community Development Council, Inc.
 Profit & Loss Detail

 October 2022 through September 2023

Check 03/29/2023 EFT Sam's Club Annual memebership dues; paid via online bank acct. 50.00 50.00 4,935.45

Check 03/30/2023 7626 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 709.88 709.88 5,645.33

Check 04/27/2023 7636 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 182.99 182.99 5,828.32

Check 05/18/2023 7647 Visit Florida Annual partnership dues; 2023-2024 750.00 750.00 6,578.32

Check 07/07/2023 7668 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 697.38 697.38 7,275.70

Check 07/27/2023 7673 London Tourism Publications Annual subscription Oct 22-Sept 23; The Daily News Briefing 995.00 995.00 8,270.70

Check 08/03/2023 7677 Chase Card Services Smash Balloon renewal; Instagram feed pro business 198.00 198.00 8,468.70

Total 6050 ꞏ Dues & Subscriptions 8,468.70 0.00 8,468.70

6055 ꞏ Shipping & Postage

Check 12/01/2022 7576 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 278.78 278.78 278.78

Check 12/29/2022 7591 Purchase Power Red ink cartridge for postage machine; Qty. 1 120.98 120.98 399.76

Check 12/29/2022 7592 Chase Card Services Pitney Bowes; postage machine lease- Jan-April 2023 246.09 246.09 645.85

Check 03/30/2023 7626 Chase Card Services Pitney Bowes Lease; April-July 2023 246.09 246.09 891.94

Check 07/07/2023 7668 Chase Card Services Pitney Bowes; Lease (June-Sept) 246.09 246.09 1,138.03

Total 6055 ꞏ Shipping & Postage 1,138.03 0.00 1,138.03

Total Administrative Expenses 15,738.27 108.00 15,630.27

Advertising Expenses

7020 ꞏ Event Sponsorships

Check 06/15/2023 7651 Mexico Beach Gollywhopper, LLC Marketing sponsorship for 2023 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

Check 06/22/2023 7658 Melissa Miller

MBARA Kingfish Tournament v/o for radio campaign; full 
production 250.00 250.00 2,250.00

Check 07/07/2023 7667 Melissa Miller MBARA updated V/O dates 100.00 100.00 2,350.00

Check 07/13/2023 7670 Compass Media, LLC MBARA; Digital radio marketing campaign 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,350.00

Total 7020 ꞏ Event Sponsorships 4,350.00 0.00 4,350.00

7025 ꞏ Events by CDC

Christmas

Check 12/01/2022 7576 Chase Card Services -MULTIPLE- 105.81 105.81 105.81

Check 12/08/2022 7579 Stow Away Annual storage unit rental; Christmas decorations 761.42 761.42 867.23

Check 12/29/2022 7592 Chase Card Services Hobby Lobby; decorations for WC for Christmas 120.81 120.81 988.04

Check 02/02/2023 7602 Chase Card Services Jeanies Drycleaning; Santa suit cleaning 20.00 20.00 1,008.04

